IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 23.0009X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-03-21

(hazardous) area and the condensing unit in the outside (hazardous) area. They are interconnected
through refrigerant lines.
Type designation
  8701 / X X - X X X X - X X X X - X
Execution
Package type - Cooling
  0
  Package tpye - Cooling +
Electrical heating
  1
Split type - condensing unit
  2
Generation 1=first generation     1
Certification ATEX / IECEx         1
Category / EPL 2G / Gb external, 2G / Gb
internal
          0
  2G / Gb external, non-Ex
internal - purge panel
          1
  2G / Gb external, non-Ex
internal - container
          2
Gas Group IIB             0
  IIB+H2             1
Ambient
temperature
-20 °C...+60 °C               0
  -40 °C...+60 °C               1
Power supply 230 VAC 50 Hz; 1-phase                   0
  400 VAC 50 - 60 Hz; 3-phase
+ N
                  1
Housing material SS316                     2
Surface
treatment
without                       0
Coil coating None                         0
Cooling
Capacity
04 to 06 kW (value)                              04 to
06
Annex 1 to:  Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR20.0070/01
 IECEx DEK 23.0009X
Page 2 of 2
2954:2
Thermal data
External ambient temperature -40 °C to +60 °C, maximum ratings, depending on the type
Internal ambient temperature -20 °C to +35 °C
The standard external ambient temperature range is -20 °C to +60 °C.
The external ambient temperature can be extended to -40 °C. For this temperature, a different condenser
fan motor (certified for -40°C) with an internal heating element will be installed. The compressor will not be
in operation since cooling will not be active in this situation. To protect the compressor from these
temperatures, heat tracing is applied for this application.
The internal evaporator fan and control panel is always located in a temperature-controlled environment in
which the temperature will not be lower than -20 °C. Limitation of starting temperature of the air-
conditioner (below -20 °C) is laid down in the operating instructions document.
Electrical data
Power supply: 230 Vac, 1-phase, 50 Hz
 400 Vac, 3-phase, 50 - 60 Hz
Cooling capacity 4 kW to 6 kW
Annex 2 to:  Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR20.0070/01